

Spl (C) 41 / 2016
State VS Joydeb Singha
Reg No. 70 / 16

Order no. 33
Dt: 29-09-2022

Sole accused Joydeb Singha on court bail is present by filing hazira and placed on dock.

Ld. Counsel for the Accused and Ld. Spl PP are present.

No witness is present.

At this stage Ld. Spl PP files a petition praying for issuance of summons upon witness Sudhir Saha in his recent address ie S/O Ram Babu Saha , Pachkal Guri , PO Minai, PS Matigara, Disrict Darjeeling

Considered

The Prayer is allowed.

Let the summons be issued in the name of CSW No. 02 at the address submitted by the Ld. Spl PP

Fix 19-11-2022 for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 02,06,07,08,09,10,11
Issue summons accordingly.

Dictd by me
Sd/-
Judge, Spl Court
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling

SD/-
Raja Ray
Judge, Spl Court
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling