

Special (C)41 of 2016(CC2071000177702016)
Reg. No. 70/2016

Order No. 35 dt. 30.11.2022

Sole accused Joydeb Singha on Court bail is present by filing hazira and placed on dock.

Ld. Counsel for the accused and Special P.P. are present.

One witness is present.

Witness Sudhir Kumar Sah is examined in chief in full and cross examined in full and discharged as PW-05. He proves his signatures on the statement recorded u/S. 164 Cr.P.C. marked as Exbt. 5 & 5/1.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 24.03.2022 for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 & 11.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictd.& corrctd.by me,
Sd/-

Spl.Judge, Darjeeling.
JO-WB1400

Sd/-
(Raja Ray)
Special Judge,
Under POCSO Act,2012
Darjeeling.